
Morning Woodsmen 2019 Season Review
 

WGAS Bowl Winner

Wins 8 Loses 6 conference The FFL Position 4th Season Number 10 Draft Position 9th

 

Results
 

Week Opponent Result Top Scorer Info

1 Cosmic Clap 128 - 92 Austin Ekeler [ 42 points ]

2 Dodgy Athletics 88 - 82 Josh Allen [ 21 points ]

3 Malicious Penguins 23 - 75 Josh Allen [ 6 points ]

4 Madden Turkeylegs 96 - 89 Jacoby Brissett [ 24 points ]

5 Hanging Judges 93 - 73 Kaimi Fairbairn [ 18 points ]

6 Outstanding Warrants 44 - 121 Austin Hooper [ 11 points ]

7 Dead Zombies 134 - 92 Austin Ekeler [ 29 points ]

8 Malicious Penguins 81 - 76 Josh Allen [ 18 points ]

9 Punting Idiots 68 - 101 Josh Allen [ 18 points ]

10 Yorkshire Puddings 85 - 31 Josh Allen [ 30 points ]

11 Welsh Dragons 96 - 106 Josh Allen [ 39 points ]

12 Outstanding Warrants 77 - 102 Josh Allen [ 18 points ]

13 Yorkshire Puddings 92 - 81 Josh Allen [ 27 points ] Morning Woodsmen wins 177 - 112

14 Shy Teds 91 - 113 Austin Ekeler [ 37 points ]

P Shy Teds 37 - 136 Josh Allen [ 21 points ]

P Outstanding Warrants 68 - 67 Kenyan Drake [ 26 points ]

 

Standings
 

 Wins Loses Div
Wins

Div
Loses

QB RB WR TE K D Points
For

Points
Against

Avg
Points
For

Avg
Points
Against

Bonus

2019 8 6 8 6 263 236 170 63 126 100 1196 1234 85.43 88.14 234

Average 6.5 7.5 5.6 6.6 270.3 181.4 196.5 35 120.7 87.6 1110.9 1180.4 -- -- 215.4

Best 11
(2014)

12
(2017)

11
(2014)

12
(2017)

433
(2013)

236
(2019)

308
(2014)

74
(2013)

147
(2017)

113
(2012)

1440
(2013)

1265
(2013)

-- -- 293
(2013)
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Worst 2
(2017)

3
(2014)

2
(2017)

3
(2014)

125
(2011)

65
(2017)

129
(2017)

0
(2015)

72
(2018)

59
(2013)

848
(2017)

1113
(2011)

-- -- 157
(2011)

 

Player Total Season Points
 

Player Position Points Roster
Weeks

Lineup
Weeks

Development
Weeks

IR
Weeks

Josh Allen QB 284 16 13 0 0

Austin Ekeler RB 191 16 15 0 0

Jacoby Brissett QB 147 13 2 0 0

Kaimi Fairbairn K 127 16 15 0 0

Tennessee Titans D 93 16 14 0 0

Jacksonville Jaguars D 78 16 2 0 0

Zane Gonzalez K 72 9 1 0 0

Emmanuel Sanders WR 71 16 12 0 0

Kenyan Drake RB 71 16 10 0 0

Teddy Bridgewater QB 71 16 1 0 0

Calvin Ridley WR 67 16 15 0 0

Tyler Boyd WR 65 16 10 0 0

Austin Hooper TE 54 16 8 0 0

Jarvis Landry WR 43 16 9 0 0

Sony Michel RB 39 16 13 0 0

Jeff Driskel QB 39 6 1 0 0

Royce Freeman RB 24 9 5 0 0

Delanie Walker TE 15 10 4 0 0

Keke Coutee WR 12 16 2 0 0

Demaryius Thomas WR 9 16 1 0 0

Darren Fells TE 9 6 4 0 0

Cam Newton QB 5 16 1 0 6

Jalen Richard RB 0 14 3 0 0

Alfred Blue RB 0 10 1 0 10

Graham Gano K 0 7 1 0 0

Jarrett Stidham QB 0 7 1 7 0
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Mike Davis RB 0 7 1 0 0

Will Grier QB 0 3 1 0 0

Boston Scott RB 0 2 2 0 0

 

Started Players Season Total Points
 

Player Position Points Lineup
Weeks

Roster
Weeks

Development
Weeks

IR
Weeks

Josh Allen QB 260 13 16 0 0

Austin Ekeler RB 191 15 16 0 0

Kaimi Fairbairn K 127 15 16 0 0

Tennessee Titans D 90 14 16 0 0

Calvin Ridley WR 67 15 16 0 0

Sony Michel RB 39 13 16 0 0

Austin Hooper TE 39 8 16 0 0

Emmanuel Sanders WR 36 12 16 0 0

Jacoby Brissett QB 36 2 13 0 0

Jarvis Landry WR 29 9 16 0 0

Kenyan Drake RB 26 10 16 0 0

Tyler Boyd WR 26 10 16 0 0

Jacksonville Jaguars D 17 2 16 0 0

Zane Gonzalez K 16 1 9 0 0

Delanie Walker TE 15 4 10 0 0

Keke Coutee WR 12 2 16 0 0

Darren Fells TE 9 4 6 0 0

Royce Freeman RB 6 5 9 0 0

Teddy Bridgewater QB 6 1 16 0 0

Jalen Richard RB 0 3 14 0 0

Boston Scott RB 0 2 2 0 0

Alfred Blue RB 0 1 10 0 10

Cam Newton QB 0 1 16 0 6

Demaryius Thomas WR 0 1 16 0 0

Graham Gano K 0 1 7 0 0
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Jarrett Stidham QB 0 1 7 7 0

Jeff Driskel QB 0 1 6 0 0

Mike Davis RB 0 1 7 0 0

Will Grier QB 0 1 3 0 0

 

Started Player Weekly Scores By Position
 

Quarterbacks

Player Points Week

Josh Allen 39 11

Josh Allen 30 10

Josh Allen 27 13

Jacoby Brissett 24 4

Josh Allen 21 1

Josh Allen 21 2

Josh Allen 21 15

Josh Allen 18 8

Josh Allen 18 9

Josh Allen 18 12

Josh Allen 18 16

Josh Allen 17 7

Jacoby Brissett 12 5

Josh Allen 6 3

Josh Allen 6 14

Teddy Bridgewater 6 6

Running Backs

Player Points Week

Austin Ekeler 42 1

Austin Ekeler 37 14

Austin Ekeler 29 7

Kenyan Drake 26 16

Austin Ekeler 24 4

Austin Ekeler 18 8

Austin Ekeler 18 13

Sony Michel 18 7

Austin Ekeler 12 10

Sony Michel 9 5

Austin Ekeler 6 2

Royce Freeman 6 8

Sony Michel 6 2

Sony Michel 6 3

Austin Ekeler 5 11

Wide Receivers

Player Points Week

Jarvis Landry 17 12

Tyler Boyd 17 5

Calvin Ridley 14 2

Keke Coutee 12 7

Calvin Ridley 11 11

Emmanuel Sanders 11 9

Calvin Ridley 9 1

Calvin Ridley 9 5

Calvin Ridley 9 12

Calvin Ridley 9 14

Tyler Boyd 9 13

Emmanuel Sanders 8 2

Calvin Ridley 6 6

Emmanuel Sanders 6 1

Emmanuel Sanders 6 8

Jarvis Landry 6 9

Jarvis Landry 6 11

Emmanuel Sanders 5 4

 

Tight Ends

Player Points Week

Delanie Walker 15 1

Austin Hooper 11 6

Austin Hooper 9 7

Kickers

Player Points Week

Kaimi Fairbairn 18 5

Kaimi Fairbairn 17 9

Zane Gonzalez 16 10

Defences

Player Points Week

Tennessee Titans 19 1

Jacksonville Jaguars 12 7

Tennessee Titans 12 13
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Darren Fells 9 13

Austin Hooper 6 8

Austin Hooper 6 10

Austin Hooper 5 4

Austin Hooper 2 5

Kaimi Fairbairn 13 7

Kaimi Fairbairn 13 14

Kaimi Fairbairn 11 8

Kaimi Fairbairn 11 16

Kaimi Fairbairn 8 12

Kaimi Fairbairn 7 2

Kaimi Fairbairn 7 6

Kaimi Fairbairn 6 15

Kaimi Fairbairn 4 1

Kaimi Fairbairn 4 4

Kaimi Fairbairn 4 13

Kaimi Fairbairn 3 3

Kaimi Fairbairn 1 11

Tennessee Titans 9 4

Tennessee Titans 9 10

Tennessee Titans 9 14

Tennessee Titans 7 8

Jacksonville Jaguars 5 11

Tennessee Titans 5 5

Tennessee Titans 4 9

Tennessee Titans 4 15

Tennessee Titans 3 2

Tennessee Titans 3 6

Tennessee Titans 3 12

Tennessee Titans 3 16

 

 

Non-Started Player Weekly Scores By Position
 

Quarterbacks

Player Points Week

Teddy Bridgewater 38 5

Jacoby Brissett 32 7

Jeff Driskel 30 11

Jacoby Brissett 23 14

Jacoby Brissett 18 11

Teddy Bridgewater 15 3

Jacoby Brissett 14 13

Jacoby Brissett 12 12

Jacoby Brissett 12 16

Josh Allen 12 4

Josh Allen 12 5

Teddy Bridgewater 12 7

Jeff Driskel 9 12

Cam Newton 5 2

Running Backs

Player Points Week

Kenyan Drake 32 15

Kenyan Drake 13 9

Royce Freeman 12 14

Royce Freeman 6 16

Wide Receivers

Player Points Week

Emmanuel Sanders 35 14

Tyler Boyd 20 16

Tyler Boyd 14 12

Demaryius Thomas 9 14

Jarvis Landry 9 10

Jarvis Landry 5 4

Tyler Boyd 5 2
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Tight Ends

Player Points Week

Austin Hooper 15 3

Kickers

Player Points Week

Zane Gonzalez 16 8

Zane Gonzalez 11 16

Zane Gonzalez 10 11

Zane Gonzalez 8 15

Zane Gonzalez 5 9

Zane Gonzalez 5 14

Zane Gonzalez 1 13

Defences

Player Points Week

Jacksonville Jaguars 14 3

Jacksonville Jaguars 11 8

Jacksonville Jaguars 7 6

Jacksonville Jaguars 6 2

Jacksonville Jaguars 5 13

Jacksonville Jaguars 4 5

Jacksonville Jaguars 4 15

Jacksonville Jaguars 3 12

Jacksonville Jaguars 3 16

Tennessee Titans 3 7

Jacksonville Jaguars 2 9

Jacksonville Jaguars 1 4

Jacksonville Jaguars 1 14

 

 

Draft Picks
Round Pick Player Position NFL Team Details

2 18 Sony Michel RB New England Patriots

4 42 Tyler Boyd WR Cincinnati Bengals

5 54 Jarvis Landry WR Cleveland Browns

6 66 Austin Ekeler RB Los Angeles Chargers

7 78 Golden Tate WR New York Giants

8 90 Will Grier QB Carolina Panthers

9 102 Keke Coutee WR Houston Texans

10 114 Jacksonville Jaguars D Jacksonville Jaguars

11 126 Kaimi Fairbairn K Houston Texans

12 138 Delanie Walker TE Tennessee Titans

13 150 Demaryius Thomas WR New England Patriots

14 162 Austin Hooper TE Atlanta Falcons

14 166 Jimmy Graham TE Green Bay Packers
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15 174 Graham Gano K Carolina Panthers

16 186 Teddy Bridgewater QB New Orleans Saints

17 198 Doug Martin RB Oakland Raiders

19 222 Tennessee Titans D Tennessee Titans

20 234 Armon Binns WR * Free Agent *
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